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WHAT ALUMNI ARE SAYING...

Percentage of respondents who “Strongly Agree” or “Agree” that they ...

can apply logical can give have the depth of
and ethical can perform an effective knowledee skills
- 91.5% basi 86.89 i g€, SKIs,
0 reasoning . asic . presentation 0 and abilities in
86.66 to solve mathematical and write a 93.4/ their particular
problems calculations research paper major(s)
can interact with can make can take care can analyze
students who are an informed of themselves and evaluate

different from decision 86.9% by practicing 84.6%  information 85.9%
them socially, based on a self- care and

culturally or personal code self- help
economically of values and ethics
WHAT ALUMNI DID AFTER ggxggﬁgﬁlsc PROFILE OF
GRADUATING GWC

GENDER 36.0%
Male
62.3%
Female 0.2% Non-binary/ third gender
Transferredtoa  Started Declined 1.4% Declined to state

4-year University  working to state RACE/ETHNICITY AGE GROUP

Note. Top 5 universities that respondents transferred 10 or

to: CSULB (70); CSUF (67); CSUDH (13); UCI (11); more races Hispanic/ Latinx 0.4% Under 19

UCLA (7). Of the "Started working" respondents, 39 9.3% 23.4%

identified working in the Nursing field. 29.6% 20-24
25-29
TOP 10 MAJORS et —

B Nursing, 12.8% 21.1% -I 35-39
H 0,
- Business, 11.4% Race/Ethnicity -l Over 40

Psychalogy, 10.1% unknown 3.1% A occine o s
Liberal Studies, 7.9%

Black or African

. Criminal Justice, 6.6% American 2.3% Native Hawaiian or Other
I Cosmetology 4.3% American Indian/ Pacific Islander 0.4%
I Art 4.3% Alaska Native 1.4%
, &4.37
Sociology. 4.19 This survey was administered by GWC Office of Research, Planning, and
I gY’ ) % . Institutional Effectiveness in Summer 2018, via email, with data
I Communication Studies, 3.9% representing 6.5% of alumni contacted.

_ Other, 34.4% Questions or comments contact research@gwc.cccd.edu





